Reliable
Riser –
Residential
Bulletin 416 Rev.D
B
u
lle
tin

Revision lines indicate updated or new data
E.G. Printed in USA 4/08 P/N9999970207
Residential Riser Part Number Code Key
Ordering Information:
1N
1M
1.5N
1.5M
2N
2M
1N = 1" (25mm) NPT Threaded Ends Assembly
1M = 1" (25mm) Metric Threaded Ends Assembly
1.5N = 1-1/2" (40mm) NPT Threaded Ends Assembly
1.5M = 1-1/2" (40mm) Metric Threaded Ends Assembly
2N = 2" (50mm) NPT Threaded Ends Assembly
2M = 2" (50mm) Metric Threaded Ends Assembly
B
T38
T716
B = Basic Trim Assembly
T38=BasicTrimAssemblywith3/8" (10mm)
Orif.Test&DrainValve
T716=BasicTrim Assemblywith7/16" (11mm)
Orif.Test&DrainValve
Note: T12 (1
2" Orifice ) See Bulletin 425
0
1
2
3
0 = Assembly without Pressure Relief Kit
Water Detector - UL & FM Approved
1 = Assembly with Pressure Relief Kit
Water Detector - UL & FM Approved
2 = Assembly Without Pressure Relief Kit
Waterflow Detector - ULC Approved
3 = Assembly with Pressure Relief Kit
Waterflow Detector - ULC Approved
– –